OP \$240.00 291787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
20/10 Perfect Vision AG		12/11/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH	
Street Address:	Messerschmittstr.1+3	
City:	Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80992	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2917879	PERSONALIZED VISION CARE
Registration Number:	3090863	WE FOCUS ON PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2849413	FEMTEC
Registration Number:	2907199	F
Registration Number:	2891883	F
Registration Number:	2956289	PERSONALIZED VISION CARE
Registration Number:	3655517	INTRACOR
Registration Number:	2843975	FEMTEC
Registration Number:	3658657	CUSTOMSHAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)688-1322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-688-1300

Email: email@nydegger.com

Correspondent Name: Nydegger & Associates

TRADEMARK 900151619 REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0402

Address Line 1: 348 Olive Address Line 4: San Dieg	ve Street ego, CALIFORNIA 92103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11270.100A		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil K. Nydegger		
Signature:	/Neil K. Nydegger/		
Date:	01/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMASSIGNMENT_11270#pag source=TMASSIGNMENT_11270#pag source=TMASSIGNMENT_11270#pag	2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0403

TRADEMARK SERVICE MARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 20/10 Perfect Vision AG, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a

German corporation, having a principal place of business at Am Taubenfeld 21/1, D-69123

Heidelberg, Germany, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of all right, title, and

interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the Marks), as set forth on the

attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Technolas Perfect Vision GmbH, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee),

a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Messerschmittstr. 1+3,

80992 München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in

and to the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO

THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest including the right to sue for past

infringement in and to the Marks and the identified applications and registrations thereof

set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated with the Marks.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by

their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the

Marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of

the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

TRADEMARK : 004127 FRAME: 0404 This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the heirs and legal representatives of Assignor.

20/10 PERFECT VISION AG

y:_____Frieder Loesel

Its: Managing Director

Dated: Dec. 11 th, 2009

Schedule A

Assignment from 20/10 PERFECT VISION AG to TECHNOLAS PERFECT VISION GmbH

REGISTRATION
NUMBER
2917879
3090863
2849413
2907199
2891883
2956289
3655517
2843975
3658657

RECORDED: 01/08/2010

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0406